Policy: Website

Date: January 19, 2016, April 2021

PURPOSE

The purpose of Becker Township's web site is to provide information about the Township's government and services. The Township's web site may provide links to web sites outside the Township's web site that also serve this purpose. The Township is not responsible for and does not endorse the information on any linked web site unless the Township's web site states otherwise.

POLICY

The following criteria will be used to decide whether to grant requests for Township web site links.

The Township's web site may provide links to web sites for:

- Governmental and educational institutions
- Not for Profit Organizations with some relationship to the Township
- Generally recognized community organizations
- Organizations providing information about tourist attractions in the Becker area
- Internet Service Providers in the Township

The Township's web site will not provide links to web sites for:

- Candidates for local, state or federal offices
- Political organizations or other organizations advocating a position on a local, state, or federal issue
- Religious institution advertisements
- Corporate or other for-profit organizations unless they fit any of the criteria stated above
- Individual or personal home pages

DISCLAIMER

Every effort has been made to insure the accuracy of the information provided through the Becker Township website. However, due to the possibility of unauthorized access to the data, transmission errors, or changes made since the last update to the website, the information should not be deemed reliable for legal purposes. Please contact Township staff to verify the accuracy of the data.

Prepared by: Lucinda Messman

Reviewed by:

Kell Pronie

Township Attorney Kelli Bourgeios, Esq.

Approved this 19th day of April 2021.

ſ

IT Supervisor Brian Kolbinger

Becker Town Board

Brian Kolbinger

í

Joe Danielson

tobin Boros

Brad Wilkening Luke Babler

ATTEST

Lucinda Messman, Clerk